OpenGovY

Order Form Number:
Created On:

Q-09452
12/04/2025

Order Form Expiration:  12/20/2025
Subscription Start Date:  09/01/2025

Subscription End Date: 08/31/2030

Customer Information:

Customer: San Bernardino County, CA Board
Governed County Service Areas
Bloomington Recreation and Park
District
Big Bear Recreation and Park District
San Bernardino County Flood Control
District

Order Details:

Prepared By:

Email:

Contract Term:

Bill To/Ship To:
385 N Arrowhead Avenue San
Bernardino, CA 89019 United
States

OpenGov Inc.
660 3rd Street, Suite 100
San Francisco, CA 94107
United States

Jaclyn Vasko
jvasko@opengov.com
60 Months

Contact Name: Charis Larson-

angel

Email: charis.larson-
angel@dpw.sbcounty.gov

Billing Frequency: Annually in Advance
Payment Terms: Net 45 Days
SOFTWARE SERVICES:
Product Name Start Date End Date Annual Fee
811 Integration 09/01/2025 08/31/2026 $10,500.00
Adoption Toolkit 09/01/2025 08/31/2026 $0.00
Asset Management 09/01/2025 08/31/2026 $213,439.08
Flood Protection Domain 09/01/2025 08/31/2026 $9,207.85
Internal Requests 09/01/2025 08/31/2026 $1,878.37
Parks & Recreation Domain 09/01/2025 08/31/2026 $21,420.00
SCF County 2,500,000 - 4,999,999 (includes 100 09/01/2025 08/31/2026 $44.198.73
SCF users)
Signal Domain 09/01/2025 08/31/2026 $11,049.42
Stormwater Domain 09/01/2025 08/31/2026 $22,098.82
System Integration 09/01/2025 08/31/2026 $3,781.71




Transportation Domain
Walkability Domain
Wastewater Collection
Wastewater Treatment Domain
Water Distribution Domain
811 Integration
Adoption Toolkit
Asset Management
Flood Protection Domain
Internal Requests

Parks & Recreation Domain

SCF County 2,500,000 - 4,999,999 (includes 100

SCF users)

Signal Domain
Stormwater Domain
System Integration
Transportation Domain
Walkability Domain
Wastewater Collection
Wastewater Treatment Domain
Water Distribution Domain
811 Integration
Adoption Toolkit
Asset Management

Flood Protection Domain

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

09/01/2026

09/01/2026

09/01/2026

09/01/2026

09/01/2026
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09/01/2026
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09/01/2026
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09/01/2026
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09/01/2027
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08/31/2026

08/31/2026

08/31/2026

08/31/2026

08/31/2026

08/31/2027

08/31/2027

08/31/2027

08/31/2027
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08/31/2027

08/31/2027

08/31/2027

08/31/2028

08/31/2028

08/31/2028

08/31/2028

$16,574.12

$5,524.71

$21,420.00

$32,130.00

$21,420.00

$11,025.00

$0.00

$224,111.03

$9,668.24

$1,972.28

$22,491.00

$46,408.67

$11,601.89

$23,203.77

$3,970.80

$17,402.83

$5,800.95

$22,491.00

$33,736.50

$22,491.00

$11,576.25

$0.00

$235,316.58

$10,151.65



Internal Requests

Parks & Recreation Domain

SCF County 2,500,000 - 4,999,999 (includes 100

SCF users)

Signal Domain
Stormwater Domain
System Integration
Transportation Domain
Walkability Domain
Wastewater Collection
Wastewater Treatment Domain
Water Distribution Domain
811 Integration
Adoption Toolkit
Asset Management
Flood Protection Domain
Internal Requests

Parks & Recreation Domain

SCF County 2,500,000 - 4,999,999 (includes 100

SCF users)

Signal Domain
Stormwater Domain
System Integration
Transportation Domain
Walkability Domain

Wastewater Collection
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09/01/2027

09/01/2027

09/01/2027

09/01/2027

09/01/2027

09/01/2027

09/01/2027
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09/01/2028

09/01/2028

08/31/2028

08/31/2028

08/31/2028

08/31/2028
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08/31/2029

08/31/2029

08/31/2029

08/31/2029

08/31/2029

08/31/2029

$2,070.90

$23,615.55

$48,729.10

$12,181.99

$24,363.95

$4,169.34

§18,272.97

$6,090.99

$23,615.55

$35,423.32

$23,615.55

$12,155.06

$0.00

$247,082.41

$10,659.24

$2,174.44

$24,796.33

$51,165.56

$12,791.09

$25,582.15

$4,377.80

$19,186.62

$6,395.54

$24,796.33



Wastewater Treatment Domain 09/01/2028 08/31/2029 $37,194.49

Water Distribution Domain 09/01/2028 08/31/2029 $24,796.33

811 Integration 09/01/2029 08/31/2030 $12,762.82

Adoption Toolkit 09/01/2029 08/31/2030 $0.00

Asset Management 09/01/2029 08/31/2030 $259,436.53

Flood Protection Domain 09/01/2029 08/31/2030 $11,192.20

Internal Requests 09/01/2029 08/31/2030 $2,283.17

Parks & Recreation Domain 09/01/2029 08/31/2030 $26,036.14

SCF County 2,500,000 - 4,999,999 (includes 100 09/01/2029 08/31/2030 $53.723.83

SCF users)

Signal Domain 09/01/2029 08/31/2030 $13,430.64
Stormwater Domain 09/01/2029 08/31/2030 $26,861.26
System Integration 09/01/2029 08/31/2030 $4,596.69

Transportation Domain 09/01/2029 08/31/2030 $20,145.95
Walkability Domain 09/01/2029 08/31/2030 $6,715.32
Wastewater Collection 09/01/2029 08/31/2030 $26,036.14
Wastewater Treatment Domain 09/01/2029 08/31/2030 $39,054.22
Water Distribution Domain 09/01/2029 08/31/2030 $26,036.14

Customer Billing/Service Periods:

Period: Total:

09/01/2025 $434,642.81
09/01/2026 $456,374.96
09/01/2027 $479,193.69
09/01/2028 $503,153.39
09/01/2029 $528,311.05




Order Form Legal Terms:

This Order Form incorporates the OpenGov Master Services Agreement ("MSA") attached here or available at
https://opengov.com/terms-of-service/master-services-agreement/.

The "Agreement" between OpenGov and, you, the entity identified above (“Customer”) consists of the Order Form, MSA,
and, if Professional Services are purchased, the Statement of Work.

Unless otherwise specified above, fees for the Software Services and Professional Services shall be due and payable, in
advance, 45 days from receipt of the invoice.

By signing this Agreement, Customer acknowledges that they have reviewed and agree to be legally bound by the
Agreement. Each party’s acceptance of this Agreement is conditional upon the other’s acceptance of the Agreement to the

exclusion of all other terms.

Signature Page to Follow.



San Bernardino County, CA:

Signature:

Name:
Dawn Rowe

Title:
Chair, Board of Supervisors
Date:

San Bernardino Board Governed County Service Areas:

Signature:

Name:

Dawn Rowe

Title:

Chair, Board of Supervisors
Date:

Bloomington Recreation and Park District:

Signature:

Name:

Dawn Rowe

Title:

Chair, Board of Directors
Date:

OpenGov, Inc.

Signature:

Name:
__ Sam Kramer
Title:

Sam Kramer, CFO

Date:

Big Bear Recreation and Park
District:
Signature:

Name:

Dawn Rowe

Title:

Chair, Board of Directors

Date:

San Bernardino County Flood
Control District:
Signature:

Name:
Dawn Rowe
Title:

Chair

Date:
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